

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

September 19, 2011

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 Re: C-2010-2092896

Re:

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Transportation and

Safety v. Keystone Cab Service, Inc.

Answer to Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed, please find the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement's (formerly the Bureau of Transportation and Safety) Answer to the above Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings. A copy of this Answer has been served upon the presiding Administrative Law Judge and those parties set forth in the accompanying Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

Heidi Wushinske, Assistant Counsel

Olidi Wush to

Law Bureau

Enclosure

Pc: Per Certificate of Service

SECRETIA PUC

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement (formerly Bureau of Transportation and Safety)

C-2010-2092896

Keystone Cab Service, Inc.

V.



ANSWER TO MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS

TO THE HONRABLE ELIZABETH H. BARNES:

The Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement, by and through its undersigned counsel, and pursuant to the provisions of 52 Pa. Code § 5.102, files this Answer to Respondent's Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings.

 The Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement does not oppose Keystone Cab's Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings.

Respectfully submitted,

Heidi Wushinske, Assistant Counsel Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the participants, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54, relating to service by a participant.

Craig A. Doll, Esq. 25 West Second Street P.O. Box 403 Hummelstown, Pennsylvania 17036

Dated this Nineteenth Day September, 2011

Heidi L. Wushinske, Assistant Counsel

Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff

SECRETABLY'S BIDE A:

RECEIVED